

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sarah Kauer, Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust

307-772-8751, sarah@wsglt.org



Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust Announces New Finance and Office Manager

Cheyenne, WY

May 9, 2023 - The Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust (land trust) announced today that Becky Hall was hired as the new Finance and Office Manager on May 1st. As the Finance and Office Manager, Becky will oversee all aspects of the land trust's business administration and finances. Becky will be replacing current Office Manager, Kaylee Wilkins, over the next few months. Kaylee and her family are relocating to another state where her husband will continue his career in a new capacity as an Air Force recruiter and she will pursue her passion for floral design, gardening, and backyard chickens.

"I'm excited to help Becky learn her new position through the remainder of my tenure here and will be able to leave the land trust knowing that things are in good hands." – Kaylee Wilkins, Office Manager

Becky has an extensive background in private, governmental, and non-profit organizations and was most recently employed as the Office Manager for Poudre School District. Becky has also served as a board member and officer for Weld Food Bank.

"We are excited to welcome Becky to the team at the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust. Her experience and enthusiasm will be an asset for the organization and ensure a smooth transition as Kaylee embarks on a new adventure." - Jessica Crowder, Executive Director

Born and raised in Casper, WY, Becky is excited to return to her home state to aid in conserving the open lands, natural resources, wildlife habitat and rich legacy that makes Wyoming, Wyoming.

About the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust

The Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust is dedicated to conservation through ranching. Based in Cheyenne, the non-profit organization serves the entire state and is Wyoming's only agricultural land trust. Through partnerships with families, the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust holds and stewards agricultural conservation easements on more than 296,000 acres of land throughout Wyoming. Founded in 2000 by the Wyoming Stock Growers Association, it is one of the largest regional land trusts in the United States. For more information, visit https://wsglt.org